#### 08/15/2014 502937217

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. AHMED DEYAF	08/15/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPEEDTECH LIGHTS INC.	
Street Address:	218 TRADEMARK DR.	
City:	BUDA	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78610	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D700098
Patent Number:	D703082
Application Number:	29498387
Application Number:	29496849
Application Number:	29496226
Application Number:	29496222
Application Number:	29496217
Application Number:	29495954
Application Number:	29495953
Application Number:	29478009
Application Number:	29469034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)996-4501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146161373

Email: hjarrah@jarrahlawfirm.com

**Correspondent Name: HOUDA EL-JARRAH** 825 MARKET STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: SUITE 250 BLDG M Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

**REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0390** 502937217

PAIENI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STLPATASSIGN.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOUDA EL-JARRAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Houda El-Jarrah/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source = Assignment Recordation Sheet #page 1.tif

source=STLPatentAssignment#page1.tif

source=STLPatentAssignment#page2.tif

source=STLPatentAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0391

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)     Ahmed Deyaf	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SpeedTech Lights Inc.  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 15, 2014  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 218 Trademark Dr		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Buda  State: TX  Country: USA Zip: 78610  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s) D700,098, D703,082	B. Patent No.(s) 29,498,387, 29/496,849, 29/496,226, 29/496,222, 29/496,217, 29/495,954, 29/495,953, 29/478,009, 29/469,034		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Houda El-Jarrah	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\)		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 825 Market Street Suite 250 Bldg M	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Allen	8. Payment Information		
State: TX Zip: 75013			
Phone Number: 214-616-1373			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:_hjarrah@jarrahlawfirm.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Houda El-Jarrah/	8-15-2014		
Signature  Houda El-Jarrah  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0392

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

# **ORIGINAL DOCUMENT**

I, AHMED DEYAF, do hereby execute the following assignment.

I, AHMED DEYAF, do hereby swear that I am the listed and sworn inventor of the following patents filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office:

#### 1. Title: Light Bar

a. Date of Filing: October 7, 2013 (10-07-2013)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/469,032

c. Design Patent Number: D700,098

d. Attorney Docket Number: STL Aries II

#### 2. Title: Light Bar

a. Date of Filing: October 7, 2013 (10-07-2013)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/469,033

c. Design Patent Number: D703,082

d. Attorney Docket Number: STL K-Force II

#### 3. Title: LED Surface Mount

a. Date of Filing: August 4, 2014 (08-04-2014)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/498,387

c. Attorney Docket Number: SM.02

#### 4. Title: LED Surface Mount

a. Date of Filing: July 17, 2014 (07-17-2014)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/496,849

c. Attorney Docket Number: SM.01

#### 5. Title: Light Bar for A Vehicle

a. Date of Filing: July 10, 2014 (07-10-2014)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/496,226

c. Attorney Docket Number: KFII.04

# 6. Title: Light Bar For A Vehicle

a. Date of Filing: July 10, 2014 (07-10-2014)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/496,222

c. Attorney Docket Number: KFII.03

# 7. Title: Light Bar For A Vehicle

a. Date of Filing: July 10, 2014 (07-10-2014)
b. Application Filing Number: 29/496,217
c. Attorney Docket Number: KFII.02

# 8. Title: Small Emergency Vehicle Switch Box

a. Date of Filing: July 8, 2014 (07-08-2014)
b. Application Filing Number: 29/495,954
c. Attorney Docket Number: STL Switch.02

# 9. Title: Emergency Vehicle Switch Box

a. Date of Filing: July 8, 2014 (07-08-2014)
b. Application Filing Number: 29/495,953
c. Attorney Docket Number: STL Switch.01

# 10. Title: Speaker For A Vehicle

a. Date of Filing: December 30, 2013 (12-30-2013)

b. Application Filing Number: 29/478,009c. Attorney Docket Number: STL Speaker I

#### 11. Title: Emergency Vehicle Light Bar

a. Date of Filing: October 7, 2013 (10-07-2013)b. Application Filing Number: 29/469,034

c. Attorney Docket Number: STL Prime II

I am the President of SpeedTech Lights, Inc. whose business address is listed below. I, AHMED DEYAF, with this assignment do hereby my assign the entire interest and good will for these patent applications to the following entity:

- SpeedTech Lights Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Texas.
- Business Address: 218 Trademark Dr Buda TX 78610

With this assignment, **SpeedTech Lights, Inc.**, is a full assignee with complete rights and privileges over these patent applications listed herein. It is the intention with this document that **SpeedTech Lights**, **Inc.** has any and all rights and privileges that resided with myself with respect to the above-identified patent applications at any time. I,**AHMED DEYAF**, do transfer all of my rights with respect to these listed applications, and my entire interest and goodwill to **SpeedTech Lights,Inc.** with full rights and privileges to the listed patent applications herein. These full rights and privileges include but are not limited to: file litigation for any of the patents assigned herein against any party, defend any litigation regarding any of the patent applications assigned herein against any party, join in any litigation for any of the patent applications listed herein, license and/or assign any of the patent applications listed herein to any

party, amend any information regarding the patent applications listed herein, prosecute any of the patent applications listed herein with any party, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and act with full control in any geographic region of the world regarding these listed patent applications herein.

SIGNED BY:

Lights, Inc.

Tel: 214-507-6969